AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRAGT i. CONTRAGTID GODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 3

2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (if appSeable)
0013 See Block 16C

8. ISSUED BY CODE 100701 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other then llam 6) CODE |00701
Idaho Operations Idaho Operations

U.8. Department of Energy U.S5, Department of Energy

Idaho Cperations Idaho Operations

1955 Fremont Avenue 1955 Fremont Avenue

Idaho Falls ID 83415 MS 1221

Idsho Falls ID 83415

B, NAKME AND ADBRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, streel, county, Siafa and ZiP Cods) (x) |PA- AMENDNENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SPECTRA TECH, INC.
Attn: Loong Yong 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

132 JEFFERSON COURT
ORAK RIDGE TN 376304821 x . 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER MO,
R~EMO003976
108, DATED {SEE ITEM 13}
CODE 005078584 IFAC!UTYCODE 10/21/2015
11. THIS ITEM OHLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATICHS
[ The zbove numbered soficitation Is amended as sat forth In ltem 14, The hour and date specifled for receipt of Offers [lis extended.  [Jls not extended,
Offers misst acknowledge recelpt of this amsndmant prior (o the hour and date spacified in tha solciiation or as amended , by cne of the following methods: {g) By cormpleting
lHems 8 and 5, and retuming coples of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amandment on each copy of tha offer submilted ; or (c) By

separate lalter of telegram which incudes a reference fo the soliciation and amendment pumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLAGCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virlue of this amendment you deske fo chenge an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or lalier, provided each felegram or tslter makes
reference to the sollcltation and thls amendment, and is recelved prior to the opening hour and date spacified,

2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATLON DATA (If required) Net Increase: $1,517,709.25

3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS, 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESGRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciiy authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN iTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. INTTEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropration dale, ele.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO YHE AUTHORITY GF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TC AUTHORITY CF:

D, OTHER {8pedcfy type of modificalion and avthodfty}
X B.4 Cbligation of Funds & Clause I.109 - FAR 52,243-1 Changes - Fixed Price {Aug 1987} Alt I (Apr 1984)

E.\MIPORTANT:  Confractor [lisnot.  Eis required fo sign this document and return 1 coples to the Issuing offica.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, Including sobcltaion/contract sublect mafler where foasible.)
Tax ID Number: 62-1620591

DUNS Number: 005078584

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the following:

Cbligate funding to CLINs 0002, 0005, and 0010. Refer to section B.4 incorporated as part
of this modification. '

This modification also reduces the total amount of CLIN 0002 by $145,000.00. This is the
negotiated amount relating the Temporary Modular Facility. For more information, please
contact the Contracting Officer.

Continued ...
Except as provided hereln, sl terms and conditlens of the document referenced In ltern 9 A o 10A, as haretofore changed, rematns unchanged and In full forcs and effsct,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or painf) 16A, NAWME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
&fth.-uw ':_T. ,h i (a & Aaron Nebeker
15B. C(.)NT TORIOF?OR 16C, DATE SIGNED 159%17“!53 CF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
7/ 7 7
NINCge s b A2 7906
¢ {Signalure of parsoyhuthonzed o sign) {Signature of Comlractng Officer)
NSN 734&01-152-8070 J STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescedbed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) §3.243

Previous edition unusable

e AT




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DE-EM0003976/0013

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SPECTRA TECH, INC.

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

00002

00005

00010

Administrative Change - In modification 05,
$185,897.35 was added to CLIN 0003 for armor
training, additional pay for lead officers, Guard
Mounts, and a Health and Welfare True up during
the option period. This update was inadvertently
left out of Section B. Section B is updated to
accurately reflect this change.
Payment:

OR for Idaho

U.S. Department of Energy

Oak Ridge Financial Service Center

P.O. Box 6017

Oak Ridge TN 37831
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 01/04/2016 to 03/31/2021

Change Item 00002 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount) :

Base Period (less TMI-2 License Renewal)

(four years from the end of transition)
Line item value is:: $25,594,713.73
Incrementally Funded Amount: $5,931,639.25

This modification reduces the total amount of
CLIN 0002 by $145,000 from $25,739,713.73 to
$25,594,713.73. This modification also obligates
$1,202,709.25 to CLIN 0002

Change Item 00005 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount):

TMI-2 License Renewal (Development) - Base Period
Line item value is:: $1,468,596.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $960,000.00

This modification obligates $300,000.00 to CLIN
0005.

Change Item 00010 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount):

Defined Benefit Pension Plan Costs - Base Period

Line item value is:: $240,000.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $23,000.00

Continued

25,594,713.73

1,468,596.00

240,000.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

DE-EM0003976/0013 3 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SPECTRA TECH, INC.
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

This modification obligates $15,000.00 to CLIN

0010.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



